Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office	
09-08-1999	Attorney Docket No. <u>P21-9023</u>	
	Date: <u>September 2, 1999</u>	
* ************************************	and Trademarks:	
<u>P.</u> 101137816	its or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kazuhide INO; Kenji SUZUKI	Name: HIRAOKA & CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
_ Yes XX No		
9-2-99	Street Address: 20-1, Arakawa 3-chome,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Arakawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name RADEMARKS	ý	
Security Agreement Change of Name RADEMARK	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: July 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Yes XX No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/342,099 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/342,099 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
09/342,099 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes <u>XX</u> No	
09/342,099 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1_	
09/342,099 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
09/342,099 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address:	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701 71999 TLUU11 00000081 09342099 1581 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701 71999 TLUUI1 00000081 09342099 1581 40.00 UP DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	HIRAOKA & CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	20-1, Arakawa 3-c	chome, Arakawa-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an	d exclusive right, title and interest to	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled	
(Title of Invention)	SHEET MATERIAL FO	PR ADVERTISEMENT		
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Letters Patentuted, was:	
(Insert date (a) executed on ; NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY of execution Washington, D.C.				
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on June 29, 1999 Serial No/	; data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	ination application based thereon, fo	ted on said application and any continuation, division, r the full term or terms for which the said Letters y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferenceeding which may arise or be decomposed.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de- n, including in the preparation and p ence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- lared in relation to same, such acts t	and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal o include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	, Kazzehide Inc	Kazuhide Ino	July 8, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2) Kenji Suzuki	Kenji Suzuki (TYPE NAME)	July 8, 1999	
	(SIGNATORIL)	(17) 2.704112)	(3.1.4)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
REC	8)ORDED: 09/02/19@9NATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	PATENT 院長: 010211 FRAME: 0311	

RECORDED: 09/02/1999 NATURE)